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July 24, 2019 

Mr. Paul De Michele 
17W275 Rodeck Lane 
Bensenville, Illinois 60106 

Dear Mr. De Michele: 

Re: July 16, 2019 FOIA Request 

1 am pleased to help you with your July 16, 2019 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village ofBensenville received 
your request on July 17, 2019. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Copies of any and all invoices from Christopher Burke Engr. to the Village of Bensenville from }an 1, 2019 to July 
15, 2019 relative to the White Pines Water Project." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Christopher B. Burke Engineering Invoice No. 148061. (2 pgs.) 
2) Christopher B. Burke Engineering Invoice No. 148518. (2 pgs.) 
3) Christopher B. Burke Engineering Invoice No. 148939. (2 pgs.) 
4) Christopher B. Burke Engineering Invoice No. 149489. (2 pgs.) 
5) Christopher B. Burke Engineering Invoice No. 150017. (2 pgs.) 
6) Christopher B. Burke Engineering Invoice No. 150590. (2 pgs.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 



lnvoice 

Joseph Caracci 
Village of Bensenville 
12 South Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

January a, 2019 
Invoice No: 

Project 01.R120433.00005 White Pines Water Main RehabUitation-Final Design 
Resolution llo. R-111-2018 
~ss!ona! Services from November 25. 2018 to Qe~ber 31. 2018 

148061 

----- - -- - -- ---- --- -------------------Phase 01 !EPA loan Appl. Assistance & Coord. 
Professional Personnel 

Environmental Resource Specialist V 
t;ngineerV 

Totals 
Total L;ibor 

Hours 
1.00 

11.00 
12.00 

Rate Amount 
66.00 66.00 
62.50 687.50 

753.50 
2.8 times 753.50 

Subtotal this Phase 

Phase 06 
Professional Personnel 

Survey Ill 
EnglneerV 

Phase 

Totals 
Total Labor 

07 
Professional Personnel 

Engineer Im 
Engineer VI 
EnglneorV 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Utility Coordination 

Hours 
.50 

1.00 
1.50 

Rate 
54.00 
62.50 

2.Btlmes 

Amount 
27.00 
62.50 
89.50 
89.SO 

Subtotal this Phase 

Pre-Final Plans, Specs & Estimate(75%) 

Hours 
25.25 

1.00 
s2.so· 
88.75 

Rate 
35.00 
70.00 
62.50 

2.8 times 

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 
CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING. LTD. 

DEPT. 20-8051 
P.O. BOX 5998 

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197·5999 

Amount 
883.75 

70.00 
3,906.25 
4,860.00 
4,860.00 

2,109.80 

$2,109.80 

250.60 

$250.60 

13,608.00 

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKf ENGINEERING, LTO. j 9575 W. >llGC.INS RO.AO I SUITE 600 I ROSEMONT, IL 600181 T 847.823.0500 IF: 847.823,0520 



Project 01.R120433.00005 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Postage/Messenger 

While Pines WaterMain Rehab-Final Design 

Total Relmbursables 

Subtotal this Phase 

Invoice 

23.90 
23.90 

148001 

23.90 

$13,631.90 

------------ -- --------- -----------------~---- · Phase 11 
Professional Personnel 

Engineer I/II 
EngineerV 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Project Meetings 

Hours 
1.50 
2.00 
3.50 

Rato Amount 
35.00 -52.50 
62.50 125.00 

1n.so 
2.8timcs 177.50 497.00 

Subtotal this Phase $497.00 

---------------------------------------------· Phase 0-2 
Professional Personnel 

EnglneerV 

Biii ing Limits 

Total.Billings 
Umlt 
Remaining 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Design if Improvements-Private Property 

Hours 
2.00 
2.00 

Rate 
62.50 

2.8 times 

Amount 
125.00 
125.00 
12~.oo 

Subtotal this Phaso 

Current 

16,839.30 

Prior 
61,761.65 

To-Date 

78,600.95 
437,323.26 
358,722.31 

T9TAL 1THIS INVOICE 

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 
CHRISTOPHER B. BURJ<E ENGINEERING. LTD. 

DEP.T. 20·8051 
P.O. BOX 5998 

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-5998 

350.00 

$350.00 

- --··- - --·--. ------- ,···--·---·-- - --·-----·- -·--- ----
CHRISTOPHER 8 eu~KE ENG1NEERINC.. lT0.19S7S w. HIGGINS ROAO I SUITE 600 I ROSer~ONl. ll 60018 1 T; IM7.823.0SOO IF: 847.823.0520 
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Invoice 

Joseph Caracci 
Village of Bensenville 
12 South Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

Project 01.R120433.00005 
Resolution No. R·lll-2018 

January 31, 2019 
rnvorcoNo: 

White Pines Water Main Rehabilitatlon-Flnal Design 

148518 

Professjonal Services from Januarv 1. 2019 to Januarx 26, ~!>19 ----------------------------------------------Phase 01 IEPA Loan Appl. Assistance & Cooed. 
Professional Personnel 

EngineerV 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Phase 06 
Professlonal Personnel 

Survey Ill 
EngineerV 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Utility Coordination 

.Hours 
17.00 
17.00 

Hours 
1.25 
3.00 
4.25 

Rate 
65.00 

2.8 limes 

Amount 
1,105.00 
1,105.00 
1,105.00 

Subtotal this Phase 

Rate Amount 
55.75 69.69 
65.00 195.00 

264.69 
2.8 times 264.69 

Subtobl this Phase 

3,094.00 

$3,094.00 

741.13 

$741.13 

----------------------------------------~-~---Phase 07 
Professional Personnel 

Engineer UH 
Engineer Ill 
Engineer VI 
~JS Specialist Ill 
EngineerV 

Totals 
Total Labor 

-- ---------

Pre-Final Plans, Specs. & Estimate(75%) 

Hours 
20.50 
18.50 

1.00 
'1.00 

31.50 
72.50 

Rate 
34.50 
37.50 
70.00 
49.00 
65.00 

2.8times 

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD. 
DEPT. 20.8051 
P.O. BOX 5998 

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-5998 

Amount 
707.25 
693.75 

70.00 
49.00 

2,047.50 
3,567.50 
3,567.50 9,989.00 

CHR~TOPHER e &VRl:E ENGINEERING. lTO. I ?57~ w. HIGGINS ROAD I svne 600 I ROSEMONT. 1Lo0018 f T; 1147.823.0500 IF: S-17 223 0520 



Project 01.R120433.00005 

Cushing Rcprographlcs 

Phase 11 
Professional Personnel 

Engineer HI 
EngineerV 

Totals 
Total labor 

Reimbursabl e Expenses 

Auto Expense 
Tolls 

While Pines WaterMain Rehab·Final Deslgn Invoice 

Subtotal this Phase 

Project Maelfngs 

Hours 
3.00 
2.00 
5.00 

Rate 
37.50 
65.00 

2.8tlmes 

Amount 
112.50 
130.00 
242.50 
242.50 

Total Reimbursables 

35.96 
6.20 

42.16 

Subtotal this P.haso 

148518 

1.08 

$9,990.08 

679.00 

42.16 

$721.16 

---- -----------------------------------------· Phase 0-2 
Professional Personnel 

EngineerV 

Biiiing Limit~ 

Tola! Billings 
limit 
Remaining 

Totals 
Total labor 

Design if Improvements-Private Property 

Hours 
4.00 
4.00 

Rate 
65.00 

2.8 times 

Amount 
260.00 
260.00 
260.00 

Subtotal this Phase 

Current 

15,274.37 

Prior 
78,600.95 

To·Pato 
93,875.32 

437,323.26 
343,447.94 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 
CHRISTOPHER 8. 9URKE ENGINEERING. lTO. 

OEPT. 20-8051 
P.O. BOX 5998 

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197·5990 

728 •. 00 

$728.00 

$15.274.37 

- - -·-------- --- - -------·- - -- ----·------
O<RISTOP>leR B. 11\JRkE EC-:GINEERING, LTD. I ?57~ W. HIGOINS ROAD I SUITE l>llOl l«'lSEMONT. ll Ml0l8 JT: 8A,,8230SOO IF: e.l'.823 0520 
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lrivolce 

Joseph Caracci 
Vinage of BensenviUe 
12 Sou1h Center Stteet 
BensenVIlle, IL 60106 

February 28, 2019 
Invoice No: 148939 

Project 01.R120433.00,005 White Pines Water Main Rehabilitation-Final Design 
Resolution No. R·l 11·2018 
Professlonal Services Crom Januarv 27. 2019 to Eel!ruary 23; 2019 ----- --- --- - ---- ---------------------Phase 01 IEPA Loan Appl. Assistance & Coord. · 
Professional Personn11I 

EngineerV 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Pos1age/Messenger 
· Total Relmbursables 

I 

I 
Hours 

9.50 
9.50 

Rate 
65.00 

2.Btlmes 

Amount 
617.50 
617.50 
517.50 

25.15 
25.15 

Subtotal this Phase 

1,729.00 

25.15 

$1,754.15 

---------------------------------------------­' Phase 06 
Profossional Personnel 

Suivey Ill 
EngineerV 

Phase 

Tolals 
Total Labor 

07 
Professional Personnel 

Engineer IJIJ 
Engineer Ill 

Ullllly Coordination 

Hours Rate Amount 
: 1.50 59.75 89.63 
' 2.50 65.00 162.50 

I 4.oo 252.13 
2.Stlmes 252.13 

I 
Subtotal this Phase I 

I . 
Pre-Final Plans. Specs.& Est)male(75%) 

I 
i-,ours 
43.50 

· J5.00 

Rate 
34.50 
37.50 

PLEASE REMrr PAYMENT TO: 
CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE £NG1NEERING, LTD. 

DEPT. 20-8051 
P.O. B0X'5998 

CAROL STREAM, ll 60197-5998 

Amount 
1,500.75 

187.50 

705.96 

$705.96 

------ . - ---· .. --- .. -,---- ... ----·-· . - ·--·- ----- - -
Cl-iRISTOPl<ER 8 9UR);E ENGINEERING. LTn. 19S7S W. HIGGINS ROAD i'su1TE "°°I ROSEMONT, IL600\S IT· 847.823\1~00 I~: 847.82.~ osio 



Project 01.R120433.00005 

Engineer Ill 
EngineerV 

Totals 
Total Lab9r 

White Pines WalerMain Rehab-final Design 

21.50 39.50 
15.00 65.00 
85.00 

2.8 times 

Invoice 

849.25 
975.00 

3,512.50 
3,512.50 

Subtotal this Phase 

i 

148939 

9,835.00 

$9,il35,00 

-----------------------------------------~~---Phase 0-1 Private Property Reconriai5sance 

Professional Personnel 

Survey Ill 
Survey II 
SurveyV 
SUNeyl 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Auto Elcpense 
Total Relmbµrsables 

I 

I 

I 
I 

Hours 
5.50 

32.00 
2.00 

32.00 
71.50 

Rate 
59.75 
47.50 
70.00 
34.00 

2.8 times 

Amount 
328.63 

1,520.00 
140.00 

1,088.00 
3,076.63 
3,076.63 

44.08 
44.0B 

Subtotal this Pha$o 

8,614.56 

44.08 

$8,658.64 

---------------------------------------------· Phase 0-2 Design if lmprovemenl$-Prlvate Property · 

Professional Personnol 

EnglneerV 

Billing Limits 

Total Biilings 
Limit 
Remaining 

Totals 
Total L abor 

. Hours 

. 1.00 

1.00 

Rate 
65.00 

2.8times 

Amount 
65.00 
6~.00 
65.00 

Subtotal this Phase 

I 
Current 

21,135.75 

l 

I 

Prior 

93,875.32 

To-Date 

115,011.07 
437,323.26 
322,312.19 

' I TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

I 
1 

PLEASE REMl'I PAYMENT TO: 
CHRISTOPHER e. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD. 

DEPT. 20-8051 
P.O. BOX 5998 

CAROL STREAM. it 60197-5998 

162.00 

$182.00 

. $21,135.75 

--·~ - ·- -· ·· -- -~-- ------··- - --· -· - -- ·-
CHRISTOl>HER 11 RIJ111:E ENGINEEAJNG, LTO. J 9575 W. HIGGINSRCIAl'.J J'S1111'E <100 I ROSEMONT, ll l0018 IT: 1141.823 OSOO IF: 8'17.82.' 0520 

l 
I 
I 

Pagil2 



lnvQice 

Joseph. Caracci 
Village of Bensenvilfe 
12 South Center.Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

Project 01.R120433.00005 
Resolution No. R·lll-Z018 

April05,2019 
Invoice No: 

White Pines Waler Main Rehabllitallon-Final De;:;ign 

Professional Services from Februarv 24. 2019 to M!!rch 30. 2019 

149489 

- ---- -- ---- ---- ------~-~-----------~ Phase 06 Utility Coordination · 
Professro,,al Personnel 

Survey Ill 
Engineering Technician V 
SurveyV 
Engineer Ill 
Eng!neerV 
Survey II 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Auto Expense 

Hours Rate Amount 
1.00 59.75 -59.75 
7.00 60.30 422.10 

.50 70.00 .35.00 
' 1.50 39.50 59.25 

1.oo 65.00 65.00 
4.00 47.50 190.00 

15.00 831.10 
2.8 times 831.10 

100.34 
Total Re!mburs'al>les 100.34 

Ph as~ 07 
Prof~sslonal Personnel 

Engineer 1111 
Engineer 1111 
Engineer Ill 
en·gineerV 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Subtotal this Phase 

Pre·Final Plans, Specs & Estlmale(75%) 

Hou I'S 
41.QO 

6.50 
104.00 
47.50 

199.00 

Rate 
34.50 
36.00 
39.50 
65.00 

2.8 times 

Amount 
1,414.50 

234.00 
4,108.00 
3,087.50 
8,844.00 
s,844.oo 

Subtotal this Phase 

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 
CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEE~ING. LTD. 

DEPT. 20-8051 
P.O. BOX 5998 

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-5998 

2,327.0~ 

100.34 

$2,427.42 

24,763.20 

$24,763.20 

C~R•SlOrHER 9 BURl(E ENG~'lEERING;lTO. I 9S7S w HIGGINS ROAD fSU!TE 600 I R('.?SEMoNl, IL 600181 T: 847·SZ3:osoo If: 847.823 .0520 



Project 

Phase 
Consultants 

01.R120433.00005 

0·1 

DroneAscent, LLC 

Wh!!e Pines WaterMain Rehab-Flnal D~lgn Invoice 

Private Property Reconnaissance 

Total Consultants 
4,500.00 
4,500.00 

Subtotal this Phase 

149489 

4,SQ0.00 

$4,500.00 

--~------------------------------------------· Phase 0-2 
Professional Personnel 

Engine~rV 

Biiiing limits 

Total Billings 
llmll 
Remaining 

Tolals 
Total Labor 

Design if lmprovements-Privale Property 

Hours 
11.00 
11.00 

Rate 
65.90 

2.8tlmes 

Amount 
715.00 
715.00 
715.00 

Subtotal this Phase 

Current 

33,692.62 

Prior 
115,011.07 

To·Date 

148,703.69 
437,323.26 
288,619.57 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE · 

PLE./\SE REMIT PAY M ENT TO: 
CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD. 

DEPT. 20·8051 . 
P.O. BOX 5998 

CAROL STREAM, 'IL 60197-5998 ____ ... . ·- ..__._.._ .. - ---·- . - -· -- - - --

2,002.00 

$2,002.00 

. $33.692.62 

CHRISTOFHER 8. BURKE ENGINEERING. LTD. I 9S7S W HIGGINS ROAD! SUITE 600 I ROSEMONT, IL 60018 IT: 841.Ul 0500 IF: 11'17.823.0S<O 

Page2 



Invoice 

Joseph Caracci 
ViUage of Bensenvme 
12 South Center S!reet 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

Project 01.R120433.00005 
Resolution No. R-111-2018 

May 1, 2019 
Invoice No: 

White Pines Water Main Rehabilltation·Final Design 

f.rsifesslonal Services from March 31.~ 

150017 

- --------- ----------------------------------Phase 01 IEPA Loan Appl. Assistance & Coord. 
Professional Personnel 

Environmental Resource Specialist V 
EngineerV 

Totals 
Tqtal Labor 

Hours 
1.00 
2.00 
3.00 

Rate 
68.00 
65.00 

2.8tlmes 

Amount 
68.00 

130.00 
198.00 
198.00 

Subtotal this Phase 

Phase 06 
Professional Personnel 

Engineer Ill 
TQtals 
Total Labor 

Phase 07 
Professlonal Personnel 

Engineer l/IJ 
GI$ Spedallst Ull 
Engineer I/JI 
Engineering Technician V 
Engineer Ill 

Utility CoordlnaUon 

Hours 
2.00 
2.00 

Rate 
39.50 

2.8 times 

Amount 
79.00 
79.00 
79.00 

Subtotal this Phase 

Pre-Final Plans, Specs & Eslimate(75%) 

Hours 
5.00 
.so 
.so 

18.00 
21.00 

Rate 
34 .. 50 
32.00 
36.00 
60.30 
39.50 

PLEASE REMIT l'AYMENT TO: 
CHRISTOPHER B. BURJ<E ENGINEERING, LTD. 

DEPT. 20·8051 
P.O. BOX 5998 

CAROl. STREAM, JL 60197· 5998 

Amount 
172.50 

16.00 

18.00 
1,085.40 

829.50 

554.40 

$554.40 

221.20 

$221.20 

CHRISTC>Pl<fR A llVRt:e EN(;INHRING, lTfJ. I 9S7S w. HIGGIN~ ROAO I SIJllE 600 I ROSEMONT, IL 60018 IT· IW7.82l osou 1 • 847 B23.0S20 



Project 01.R120433.00005 

Engineerv 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Relinbursable Expenses 

Aulo Expense 

White Pines WaterMain Rehab-Final Design 

34.00 65.00 
79.00 

2.Stlmes 

Invoice 

2,210.00 
4,331.40 
4,331.40 

Total Relmbursables 
24.36 
24.36 

Subtotal th~ Phase 

12,127.92 

24.36 

$12,152.28 

--------- ------------------------------~~ ----· Phase 0-2 
Professional Personnel 

CAD Manager 
EngineerV 

Bllllng Limits 

Total Billings 
Limit 
Remaining 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Design If Improvements-Private PropertY 

Hours 
15.00 
14.50 
29.50 

Ra to 
63.50 
65.00 

2.8 limes 

Amount 
952.50 
942.50 

1,895.00 
1,895 •. 00 

Subtotal this Phase 

Current 
18,233.88 

Prior 

148,703.69 

To-Date 

166,937.57 
437,323.26 
270,385.69 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

PLEA5E REMIT PAYlv'IENT TO: 
CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTO. 

OEPT. 20-8051 
P.O. BOX 5998 

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197·5998 

5,306.00 

$5,306.00 

$1B,233:aa ·· 

CHRISTCJl'HER e. BUIB:F i:r~GINEERINl"t. LTD. f '157!\ w. HIGGINS ROAO I W•TE 600 1 ltf•SEMONT, IL 600181 T P.47.823 0500 IF 847 R23 0520 

Page 2 



Invoice 

Joseph Caracci 
Village of Bensenville 
12 Soulh Center Street 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

May30, 2019 
Invoice No; 

Project 01.R120433.00005 While Pines Waler ~aln Rehabllitatlon·Final Design 
Resolution No. R-111-2018 

150590 

Professlonal Services from April 28. 2019 to Ma.Y.2u.ott -------- --- --------------------------~------Phase 01 !EPA Loan Appl. Assistance & Coord. 
Professional Personnel 

EnglneerV 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Hours 
·a.oo 
8.00 

Rate 

65.00 

2.8tlmes 

Amount 
520.00 
520.00 
520.00 

Subtotal this Phase 

1,456.0Q 

$1,456.00 

----------------------- -~- ---- --- --- -~------~-Phase 06 
Professional Personnel 

Engineer Ill 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Utility Coordination 

Hours 
8.00 
8.00 

Rate 
39.50 

2.Btlmes 

Amount 
316.00 
316.00 
316.00 

Subtotal this Phase 

Phase 07 Pre-Final Plans, Specs & Estimale(75%) 
Professional Personnel 

Environmental Resource Technician 
Environmental Resource Specialist V 
CAD Manager 
Engineer Ill 
Engineering Intern 
GIS Specialist Ill 

Hours Rate 
2.75 38.50 

14.00 68.00 
·~2.00 63.50 
22.25 39.50 

6.50 14.50 
.50 49.00 

PLl:ASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 
CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING. LTD. 

oePT. 20.aos1 
P.O. BOX 5998 

CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-5998 

Amount 
105.88 
952.00 

3,937,0Q 
878.88 

94.25 
24.50 

884.BO 

$884.BO 

CHRISTOPHE~ 8. BURKt ENG•NEEltlNG. lTO. ( ?S7S w. Hll,;GINS ROAD I svm; 600 I ROSEMONT. IL 60019 IT: S47.82J.OSDO I ~: 847.82.3.0520 



Project Ot.R120433.0000S White Pines WaterMaln Rehab-Final Design Invoice 

Englneerv 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Rolmbursable Expenses 

Auto Expense 
Total Relmbursables 

Cushing Reprographlcs 

29.00 65.00 
137.00 

2.8 times 

1,685.00 
7,877.51 
7,877.51 

11.60 
11.60 

Subtotal this Phase 

150590 

22,057.03 

11.60 

33.73 

$22,102.36 

-----------------~---------------------------· Phase 11 Project Meetings 
Professlonal Personnel 

Engineer Ill 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Hours 
1.60 
1.so 

Rate 
39.50 

2.8 Umes 

Amount 
59.25 
59.25 
59.25 

Subtotal tflls Phaso 

16~.90 

$165.90 

--~------------------------------------------· Phase 0-2 
Professional Personnel 

Engineer ml 
Engineer Ill 
·engineering lntem 

Bllllng Limits 

Total Billings 
Limit 
Remaining 

Totals 
Total tabor 

Design If lmprovemants-Pri>iate Property 

·Hours 
14.50 

1.75 
6.75 

23.00 

Rate 
34.50 
39.50 
14.50 

2.Btlmes 

Amount 
500.25 

69.13 
97.88 

667.26 
667.26 

Subtotal this Phase 

Current 

26,477.39 

Prior 

166,937.57 

To-Date 

193,414.96 
437,323.26 
243,908.30 

TOTAL THIS INVOICE 

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: 
CHRISTOPHER B. ~URKE ENGINEERING, LTD. 

DEPT. 20.8051 
P.O. BOX 59.98 

cAROL STREAM, IL 60197·5998 

1,868.33 

$1,868.33 

$26,477.39 

----- ___ .. -·· ----···---··- -- --·----·-·----.. ·- ---·------ - 1------ -
CHRISTOPHER l\. BURKE ENGINEERING, LlD. f ?57S W . HIGC.IN:> ROAD ·1 SUIT'E N.lO I l<O~EMONT. IL 60018 IT: 847.82.l.OSOI) IF: 847 823.0520 
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